L22000339544

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	<u> </u>
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	_

Office Use Only



100391992441

S. CHATHAM
AUG - 3 2022

2022 AUG -2 AM 10: 06

RECEIVED

22 MIG-2 FIL 3:

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

ENTITY NAME_	STW Southwest, LLC	
DOCUMENT NU!	ABER	
	PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN	22 AUG
	Plain Copy	2
XXXX	Certified Copy	- 9
<u> </u>	Certificate of Status	ن ن ن ن ن
	PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY	
	Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Reflecting:	Reports)
	Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Certificate of Status	Preports)
COUNTRY OF DES	Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Certificate of Status Reflecting: **APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION**	PReports)

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: STW SOUTHWEST, LLC	
Name of Limited Liabilit	ty Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted	for filing
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the fo	~
THOMAS J. WARING, JR.	ر. بي
Name of F	Person The Title
NOTE ADVISORS, LLC	ب
Firm/Com	npany C
50 LAKEFRONT BLVD, SUITE 215	
Addres	is
BUFFALO, NY 14202	
City/State and	Zip Code
TOM@NOTEADVISOR.COM E-mail address: (to be used for future and	nucleonor acidi adi)
	wai report normenton)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
THOMAS J. WARING, JRat (716	256-1682
Name of Person Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
Certificate of Status Certified	00 Filing Fee & Copy Certificate of Status & Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
New Filing Section New Filing Section The Division of Corporations The P.O. Box 6327 24	reet Address w Filing Section Division ne Centre of Tallahassee 15 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 dlahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

	STW SOUTHWEST, LLC				
	(Must contain the wo	rds "Limitec	Liability Compar	ny. "L.L.C" or "LLC.")	
	II - Address: g address and street address of t	ne principal	office of the Limit	ted Liability Company is:	
	Principal Office A			Mailing Address:	
	10720 PALAZZO WAY, SUITE 306	FT. MYERS	FLORIDA, 33913_10	0720 PALAZZO WAY, SUITE 306, FT. MYE	RS FLORIDA, 3391:
-					<u> </u>
t i ne i i mito	III - Registered Agent, Regist d Liability Company cannot ser iness entity with an active Flori	ve as its our	Registered Agen	gent's Signature: t. You must designate an individual or	22 AUG -2
The name a	nd the Florida street address of t	he registered	l agent are:		
	United (orporate Se	rvices, Inc.		رب
		····	Name		5 ्
	3458 Lal	eshore Driv	e		
	Florida :	treet addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)	
	Tallaha	issee	FL	32312	
		City	State	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Michael A. Barr

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Michael A. Barr, President

(CONTINUED)

-1-1-1-1-1	authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
-	
MANAGER	THOMAS J. WARING, JR.
	10720 PALAZZO WAY, SUITE 306, FT, MYERS FLORIDA, 33913
	MILENS PLORIDA, 33913
	
If the date inserted in this block does	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da
LEV: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be speed of filing.)	days prior to or 90 da
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spe of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not make the date inserted in the Department of the Department of the Urich Council Signature of a men This document is execute I am aware that any false.	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be of State's records. The property of a member of an authorized representative of a member
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date Mective date is listed, the date must be spe of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not mannent's effective date on the Department of LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a men This document is execute I am aware that any false is constitutes a third degree	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be of State's records. The property of a member of an authorized representative of a member
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spe of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not make the date inserted in the Department of the Department of the Urich Council Signature of a men This document is execute I am aware that any false.	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be of State's records. The property of a member of an authorized representative of a member
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date Mective date is listed, the date must be spe of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not mannent's effective date on the Department of LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a men This document is execute I am aware that any false is constitutes a third degree	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be of State's records. The property of a member of an authorized representative of a member
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spend of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not marked in the Department of the Department of the VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a men This document is execute I am aware that any false is constitutes a third degree of the Department of	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be of State's records. The property of a member of an authorized representative of a member
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spe of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not mannent's effective date on the Department of LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNA PURE Signature of a men This document is execute I am aware that any false is constitutes a third degree is THOMAS J. WARING, J. \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organ	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be of State's records. The property of a member of an authorized representative of a member
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spend of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not marked in the Department of the Department of the VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a men This document is execute I am aware that any false is constitutes a third degree of the Department of	nher or an authorized representative of a member. In accordance with section 605.0203 (i) (b), Florida Statutes. Information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. IR. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: anization and Designation of Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV.